Sardar Patel Mahavidyalaya, Chandrapur

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Proceeding of meeting held on 28th August 2017

Following members were present

- 1. Shri. Prashant Potdukhe
- 2. Prin. (Mrs.) Anjali Hastak
- 3. Dr. Mangesh Gulwade
- 4. CA. Damodar Sarda
- 5. Dr. V. U. Thool
- 6. Dr. S.P. Bansod
- 7. Dr. S. B. Kishor
- 8. Dr. S. S. Bhuttemwar
- 9. Shri. Mohan Wankar
- 10. Miss Nida Sheikh
- 11. Dr. R.P. Ingole
- 12. Dr. S. V. Madhamshettiwar
- i. Proceeding of previous meeting held on 8th Dec. 2016 were finalized
- Dr. R. P. Ingole shared the peer team report with Hon' able members. He also informed that NAAC has awarded 'A" grade to college with 3.05 CGPA. Certificate of Accreditation was issued by on 23rd Jan. 2017 and accreditation is valid upto 22nd Jan. 2020.
- iii. CA. Damodar Sarda proposed to congratulate all staff member, Alumni, Principal and members of governing body on this great achievement.
- iv. Dr. R. P. Ingole informed all members about recommendation made by PT members towards development of college. It was decided unanimously to act and plan according to recommendation of peer team.

- v. Academic Calendar prepared was put before members it was accepted unanimously and was allowed to place on website for all stake holders.
- vi. IQAC Coordinator informed about participation of college in NIRF- 18.

As no other issues were raised meeting was conclude with permission of chair. Dr.S.V.Madhamshettiwar proposed vote of thanks

Dr.S.V.Madhamshettiwar Coordinator,IQAC Dr.R.P.Ingole Principal